TEAM

T T T T DPODPNNNDNDEFP PP

TEAM

T T T DODNNDNDEFEP PP

TEAM

TNONNDNNDPRE PP

POSITION

Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line
Defensive Line

POSITION

Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer
Defensive Line Backer

POSITION

Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back

SCHOOL
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Hempfield
Gateway
McDowell
McKeesport
Penn Trafford
Norwin
McDowell
McDowell
Penn Trafford

SCHOOL
Gateway
McDowell
McKeesport
Penn Trafford
Norwin
Gateway
Gateway
Hempfield
McDowell
Greater Latrobe
Hempfield

SCHOOL
Gateway
Gateway
McDowell
Greater Latrobe
Gateway
McDowell
McKeesport
McKeesport
McKeesport

PLAYER
Sascha Craig
Mitch Devall
Demond Haynes
Gino Pilato
Tyler Coles
Scott Harris
Dylan Wysni
Luke Graham
Ben Baird

Tyler Covato
Andrew Bennett
Jarrett Breggle

PLAYER

Delbert Tyler
Kasey Gallagher
Carlows Brown
Tyler Zimmer
Tyler Lukart
Nolan Toran
Armsted Williams
Ray McCanna
Jeremy Barronner
Brad Burkley
Nolan Bonham

PLAYER
Dayonne Nunley
Dondi Kirby
Zach Greenawalt
Eric Shaffer
Shawn Brisker
Jon Pohl

Richard Cleveland
Julian Brown
E'vander Wright

HT.
6'2
6"2
5'10
6'0
5'10
6'0
5'10
6'6
6'2
6'0
6'6
6'3

HT.
6'0
6'2
6'1
6'2
6'0
5'10
6'3
6'0
6'2
6'0
5'10

HT.
5'9
6'3
6'2
6'1
6'1
6'2
5'10
5'8
5'10

WT.

215
315
225
258
295
210
230
280
205
250
220
225

WT.

225
220
260
215
195
190
195
212
200
200
200

WT.

165
195
200
205
172
195
190
165
180

GRADE
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
12

GRADE
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
12

GRADE
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

HOME#
8 or 58
79
34
57
55
10
54
78
46
56
76
69

HOME#
29
4
53
4
28
28
21
44
16
27
34

HOME#

5
3
2

10
6

22
2

25

23

AWAY#
8 or 58
79
34
57
55
10
54
78
46
56
76
69

AWAY#
29
4
53
4
28
28
21
44
16
27
34

AWAY#

)

3
2

10
6

22
2

25

23



TEAM

ITIN

TEAM

T T NDODN - -

TEAM

T T NDODN - -

TEAM

TN DN - -

POSITION
Punter
Punter

POSITION
Tight End
Tight End

POSITION

Offensive Center
Offensive Center
Offensive Center
Offensive Center
Offensive Center

POSITION

Offensive Guard
Offensive Guard
Offensive Guard
Offensive Guard
Offensive Guard
Offensive Guard

POSITION

Offensive Tackle
Offensive Tackle
Offensive Tackle
Offensive Tackle
Offensive Tackle
Offensive Tackle

POSITION
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver

SCHOOL
Greater Latrobe
McDowvell

SCHOOL
Hempfield
Penn Trafford

SCHOOL
Hempfield
McKeesport
Gateway
McDowell
Greater Latrobe

SCHOOL
McDowell
McKeesport
Gateway
Hempfield
Norwin

Greater Latrobe

SCHOOL
Gateway
McDowell
Norwin

Penn Trafford
Connellsville
Hempfield

SCHOOL
Gateway
McDowell
Norwin
Hempfield
Greater Latrobe

PLAYER
Tom Smetanka
Zach Mayr

PLAYER
Kyle Turkalj
Matt Hyland

PLAYER

Matt Yasenosky
Tyler Volpe
Jason Crystal
Greg Koester
Steve Kolman

PLAYER

Dusty Galich
Delvon Simmons
Jon Delorenzo
Nathan Prenatt
Shane Sabol
Matt Halula

PLAYER

Omarr Finn
Anthony Chimenti
Justin Merlin
Matt Grupp

Zach Wildey

Sean Fyalkowski

PLAYER
Steve Vranka
Mike Bizzaro
Christian Bryan
Ryan Hayden
D.J.Lonigro

HT.
5'11
6'5

HT.
63
64

HT.
5'9
5'10
5'9
6'1
6'2

HT.
6'3
6'6'
5'8
6'3
5'10
6'1

HT.
6'3
6'2
6'1
6'4
6'2
6'2

HT.
5'10
6'3
5'10
5'8
6'2

WT.
197
220

WT.
208
215

WT.
225
195
255
250
250

WT.
260
265
265
235
260
230

WT.
275
260
245
230
260
243

WT.
162
190
170
158
185

GRADE
12
11

GRADE
12
12

GRADE
12
11
11
12
12

GRADE
12
11
12
11
12
11

GRADE
12
12
12
12
12
11

GRADE
12
12
11
12
11

HOME#
90
17

HOME#
85
12

HOME#
62
51
50
S7
51

HOME#
65
52
62
59
74
73

HOME#

AWAY#
90
17

AWAY#
85
12

AWAY#
62
o1
50
57
51

AWAY#
65
52
62
59
74
73

AWAY#



TEAM

T T T DODN -

TEAM

N e

TEAM

T T~ ™o -

TEAM
1
2
H

Coach of the Year - Terry Smith - Gateway

POSITION

Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back

POSITION

MultiPurpose Back
MultiPurpose Back
MultiPurpose Back
MultiPurpose Back

POSITION

Quarterback
QuarterBack
Quarterback
QuarterBack

POSITION
Kicker
Kicker
Kicker

SCHOOL
Gateway
McKeesport
McDowell
McDowell
Norwin
McKeesport
Hempfield

SCHOOL
Gateway
McKeesport
Penn Trafford
Hempfield

SCHOOL
Gateway
Hempfield
Norwin

Penn Trafford

SCHOOL
Norwin
McDowell
Penn Trafford

PLAYER

Orne Bey
Darien Robinson
Dejon Young
Greg Garmon
Joel Defelice
Sam Gooden

Pat Parisi

PLAYER
Brendon Felder
Ty-Meer Brown
Ryan Austin

RJ Thomas

PLAYER
Robert Kalkstein
Dante Nania
Tim Petro

Zack Emerick

PLAYER
Brandon Horsman
Ryan Mong

Dave Johnston

HT.
5'8
6'0
6'2
6'2
5'10
5'9
5'10

HT.
6'0
6'1
6'1
6'2

HT.
5'9

6'2
6'2

HT.
5'6
5'10
6'0

WT.
175
210
220
200
215
190
172

WT.
176
180
180
220

WT.
166
195
190
180

WT.
170
150
185

GRADE
12
12
12
10
12
11
12

GRADE
12
12
12
12

GRADE
12
11
11
10

GRADE
12
11
12

HOME#
22
13
39
28
10
HOME#

10

HOME#
11

16

HOME#

45
14

AWAY#
22
13
39
28
10
AWAY#

10

AWAY#
11

16

AWAY#

45
14



